

102學年度大學考試入學分發
登記生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	49	0.08%	49	0.08%
2	55	0.09%	104	0.18%
3	96	0.16%	200	0.34%
4	138	0.24%	338	0.58%
5	164	0.28%	502	0.86%
6	211	0.36%	713	1.22%
7	258	0.44%	971	1.66%
8	293	0.50%	1264	2.16%
9	275	0.47%	1539	2.63%
10	444	0.76%	1983	3.38%
11	379	0.65%	2362	4.03%
12	458	0.78%	2820	4.81%
13	381	0.65%	3201	5.46%
14	464	0.79%	3665	6.26%
15	513	0.88%	4178	7.13%
16	567	0.97%	4745	8.10%
17	491	0.84%	5236	8.94%
18	549	0.94%	5785	9.87%
19	514	0.88%	6299	10.75%
20	857	1.46%	7156	12.21%
21	621	1.06%	7777	13.27%
22	620	1.06%	8397	14.33%
23	566	0.97%	8963	15.30%
24	671	1.15%	9634	16.44%
25	753	1.29%	10387	17.73%
26	631	1.08%	11018	18.80%
27	602	1.03%	11620	19.83%
28	703	1.20%	12323	21.03%
29	526	0.90%	12849	21.93%
30	1011	1.73%	13860	23.66%
31	709	1.21%	14569	24.87%
32	778	1.33%	15347	26.19%
33	663	1.13%	16010	27.32%
34	549	0.94%	16559	28.26%
35	744	1.27%	17303	29.53%
36	819	1.40%	18122	30.93%
37	590	1.01%	18712	31.94%
38	649	1.11%	19361	33.04%
39	614	1.05%	19975	34.09%
40	932	1.59%	20907	35.68%
41	651	1.11%	21558	36.79%
42	737	1.26%	22295	38.05%
43	614	1.05%	22909	39.10%
44	544	0.93%	23453	40.03%
45	732	1.25%	24185	41.28%
46	604	1.03%	24789	42.31%
47	587	1.00%	25376	43.31%
48	610	1.04%	25986	44.35%
49	525	0.90%	26511	45.25%
50	1308	2.23%	27819	47.48%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	690	1.18%	28509	48.66%
52	777	1.33%	29286	49.98%
53	629	1.07%	29915	51.06%
54	563	0.96%	30478	52.02%
55	682	1.16%	31160	53.18%
56	663	1.13%	31823	54.31%
57	541	0.92%	32364	55.24%
58	560	0.96%	32924	56.19%
59	407	0.69%	33331	56.89%
60	988	1.69%	34319	58.57%
61	563	0.96%	34882	59.53%
62	531	0.91%	35413	60.44%
63	483	0.82%	35896	61.26%
64	509	0.87%	36405	62.13%
65	479	0.82%	36884	62.95%
66	699	1.19%	37583	64.14%
67	449	0.77%	38032	64.91%
68	551	0.94%	38583	65.85%
69	383	0.65%	38966	66.50%
70	645	1.10%	39611	67.60%
71	455	0.78%	40066	68.38%
72	484	0.83%	40550	69.21%
73	425	0.73%	40975	69.93%
74	345	0.59%	41320	70.52%
75	500	0.85%	41820	71.37%
76	430	0.73%	42250	72.11%
77	384	0.66%	42634	72.76%
78	354	0.60%	42988	73.37%
79	296	0.51%	43284	73.87%
80	628	1.07%	43912	74.95%
81	384	0.66%	44296	75.60%
82	403	0.69%	44699	76.29%
83	307	0.52%	45006	76.81%
84	345	0.59%	45351	77.40%
85	376	0.64%	45727	78.04%
86	343	0.59%	46070	78.63%
87	266	0.45%	46336	79.08%
88	428	0.73%	46764	79.81%
89	294	0.50%	47058	80.31%
90	429	0.73%	47487	81.05%
91	295	0.50%	47782	81.55%
92	332	0.57%	48114	82.12%
93	324	0.55%	48438	82.67%
94	280	0.48%	48718	83.15%
95	329	0.56%	49047	83.71%
96	320	0.55%	49367	84.26%
97	296	0.51%	49663	84.76%
98	369	0.63%	50032	85.39%
99	486	0.83%	50518	86.22%
100	8074	13.78%	58592	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 55.82469